PRELIMINARY
8K x 8 Magnetic Nonvolatile CMOS RAM
CY9C6264
Features
• 100% form, fit, function compatible with 8K × 8
micropower SRAM CY6264
— Fast Read and Write access: 70 ns
— Voltage range: 4.5V–5.5V operation

VPFD (typ)
tWP
Ordering Information
Speed (ns) Ordering Code Package Name Package Type Operating Range
70 CY9C6264−70SC S21 28-pin (300-mil) Molded SOIC Commercial
CY9C6264-70SI S21 28-pin (300-mil) Molded SOIC Industrial
CY9C6264-70SNC SN28 28-lead (300-mil) Narrow Body SOIC Commercial
CY9C6264-70SNI SN28 28-lead (300-mil) Narrow Body SOIC Industrial
CY9C6264−70ZC Z28 28-pin Thin Small Outline Package Commercial
CY9C6264−70ZI Z28 28-pin Thin Small Outline Package Industrial
CY9C6264−70PC P15 28-pin (600-mil) Molded DIP Commercial
CY9C6264-70PI P15 28-pin (600-mil) Molded DIP Industrial
Note:
19. VPFD (max.) to VPFD (min.) fall time of less than tF may result in deselection/write protection not occurring until 20 µs after VCC passes VPFD (min.).
Document#: 38-15003 Rev. *D Page 8 of 12
PRELIMINARY CY9C6264